## Township of Clinton Lenawee County 172 W. Mich. Ave.

September 9, 2019

Clinton Township Hall

Clinton Township Board Meeting:

The Clinton Township Board Meeting was called to order at 7:00 p.m. by the Supervisor and the pledge was given to the American flag.

Supervisor Greenleaf, Clerk Steffens, Trustee Couture and Trustee Murphy were present. Treasurer Thompson absent.

Motion Couture 2<sup>nd</sup> Murphy to accept August 12, 2019 minutes as presented. 4 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Guest Introduction and Citizens present None

Motion Murphy 2<sup>nd</sup> Couture to accept Treasurers report as presented. 4 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Couture 2<sup>nd</sup> Murphy to accept Clerks report as presented. 4 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Murphy 2<sup>nd</sup> Couture to pay \$35,326.07 in General Fund bills 101 Township. 4 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Couture 2<sup>nd</sup> Murphy to pay \$2,494.08 in Riverside Cemetery bills 209. 4 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Murphy 2<sup>nd</sup> Couture to pay \$6,654.37 for the Clinton Fire Department. 4 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Steffens 2<sup>nd</sup> Couture to pay up to \$7,350 to repair the Chapel Chimney in Riverside Cemetery. 4 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Re-discussed laminated map of the cemetery.

Motion Murphy 2<sup>nd</sup> Couture to pay up to \$400.00 for Chapel Lighting 2 solar lights on the front and Dawn to Dusk LED on back. 4 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Couture 2<sup>nd</sup> Murphy to re-zone 11477 Tecumseh-Clinton Hwy to Agricultural. 4 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Murphy 2<sup>nd</sup> Couture approve Resolution to Adopt Millage Ballot Language Resolution Number 09092019.

Road Contracts – Kehoe Rd Complete with limestone; needs to be smoothed, Newburg, Pennington, and Staib complete. N. Adrian Hwy. to be completed soon with 2 inches of black top.

Supervisor to get bids on crumbling stone on back of Township Hall.

Motion Couture 2<sup>nd</sup> Murphy to adjourn at 7:40 p.m. 4 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Clinton Township Web Site: twpofclinton.com

Clerk Joann Steffens

Next Regular Meeting will be October 14, 2019 7 p.m. at 172 W. Mich. Ave, Clinton Twp. Hall